## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPI	SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT		ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSI	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
N				Execution Date		
Yoel Arieli				02/24/2006		
Shay Wolfling			02/24/2006			
Emmanuel Lanzmann			02/24/2006			
Gavriel Feigin				02/24/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY	Υ DATA					
Name:	Nano-OR Te	chnologies (IS	RAEL) LTD			
Street Address:	1 Yodfat Stre	Nano-OR Technologies (ISRAEL) LTD				
City:	Lod					
State/Country:	ISRAEL					
Postal Code:	71291					
Property Type			Number			
		10592544				
				]		
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA					
Fax Number:	(415)57	6-0300				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: (925) 472-5000						
Email:						
Email: Correspondent Nan	ne: Gerald	Γ. Gray	nter			
Email:	ne: Gerald	Γ. Gray ıbarcadero Ce	nter			
Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	ne: Gerald Two Em Eighth F	Γ. Gray ıbarcadero Ce				
Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ne: Gerald Two Em Eighth F San Fra	Γ. Gray barcadero Ce Floor ncisco, CALIF				
Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ne: Gerald Two Em Eighth F San Fra ET NUMBER:	T. Gray Ibarcadero Ce Floor ncisco, CALIF 0265	ORNIA 94111			
Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCK	ne: Gerald Two Em Eighth F San Fra ET NUMBER: TER:	T. Gray Ibarcadero Ce Floor ncisco, CALIF 0265	ORNIA 94111 71-000100US	PATENT		

source=026571\_000100US\_Assignment\_InventorsToNano#page1.tif source=026571\_000100US\_Assignment\_InventorsToNano#page2.tif source=026571\_000100US\_Assignment\_InventorsToNano#page3.tif source=026571\_000100US\_Assignment\_InventorsToNano#page4.tif source=026571\_000100US\_Assignment\_InventorsToNano#page5.tif source=026571\_000100US\_Assignment\_InventorsToNano#page6.tif

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Yoel Arieli of 14b Rabbi Meir Street, Jerusalem, 93185 Israel; Shay Wolfling of 32 Beit Tzuri Street, Tel Aviv, 69493 Israel; Emmanuel Lanzmann of 31 Shlonski Street, Tel Aviv, 69400 Israel; Gavriel Feigin of 6 Hagai Street, Jerusalem, 96262 Israel; Tal Kuzniz of 21 Migdal David Street, Modiin, 71900 Israel; and Yoram Saban of 10b Emek Ayalon Street, Shoham, 73142 Israel, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

## Title of Invention: METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR WAVEFRONT MANIPULATIONS AND IMPROVED 3-D MEASUREMENTS

Date(s) of Execution:

(

Filing Date: September 11, 2006

Application No.: 10/592,544; and

WHEREAS, Nano-Or Technologies (Israel) LTD. of 1 Yodfat Street, Lod, Israel, 71291, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' interest in the said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignees, and Assignees' successors and assigns, all their right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignees as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

## PATENT REEL: 019739 FRAME: 0170

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

J. arieli : Yoel Arieli Dated: FEBRUARY &4, 2006 SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY: Dated: FEDRUARY &4, Look Signature of Witness SHAY WOLFLING Printed Name (: Dated: FEDEWARY &Y 2006 Signature of Witness Khazansky Michael Printed Name Dated: Shay Wolfling SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY: Dated: \_\_\_\_\_ Signature of Witness Printed Name Dated: Signature of Witness Printed Name Page 2 of 4

. .

PATENT REEL: 019739 FRAME: 0171

IN TESTIMONY WHE indicated.	EREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates	
Dated:		
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	Yoel Arieli	
Dated:		
	Signature of Witness	
	Printed Name	
Dated:		
	Signature of Witness	
	Printed Name	
Dated: FEBRUARY 24, LODG		
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	Shay Wolfling	
Dated: FEBRWARY &4, RODE	Signature of Witness	
Ċ	KRAZANS Ry Michael Printed Name	
Dated: FEBRUARY 24, 2006	Hork Hor Signature of Witness	
	MORITZ STORRING	

Page 2 of 4

 $(\cdot)$ 

 $(\cdot)$ 

Dated: <u>FEBRUARY 24, 2006</u> SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY: Dated: <u>FEBRUARY 24, 2006</u> Dated: <u>FEBRUARY 24, 2006</u>	Signature of Witness 5 HAY WOUKLING Printed Name
Dated: SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY: Dated:	Gavriel Feigin
	Signature of Witness
Dated:	Printed Name
	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
	Page 3 of 4

in the second second

PATENT REEL: 019739 FRAME: 0173

\*\*\*\*

,

Dated:	:
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	Emmanuel Lanzmann
Dated:	
	Signature of Witness
(  )	Printed Name
Dated:	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
Dated: FEBRUARY 24, 2006	
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	Cravriel Feigin
Dated: FEDRUARY RY, 2006	Signature of Witness
C.	Manah Levy Printed Name
Dated: FEBRUARY 24, 2006	Signature of Witness
-	SHAY WOUFLIGE Printed Name

Page 3 of 4

.

Dated: <u>february &amp;u, &amp;</u> SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY: Dated: <u>february 24, &amp;ooc</u>	Tal Kuzniz <u>J</u> Signature of Witness <u>JUP an Sa boin</u> Printed Name
Dated: <u>FEBRUARY 24, 2006</u>	Signature of Witness SHAY WOLFLISC Printed Name
Dated: Feb, 24, 2006	QQ/
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	Yoram Saban
Dated: Feb, 24, 2006	Signature of Witness
	Tal Kuzhiz Printed Name
Dated: Fil 24 Juni	Cimerature of With
	SHAY WOLFLING
_	Printed Name

60918416 vl

Page 4 of 4

**RECORDED: 08/23/2007**